
Exhibit A


AMENDMENT #5 TO


CONTRACT NO.  35151


The City of Portland (“City”) and Cayenta Canada (“Cayenta”) agree to amend Contract #35151as described below:  

1. Exhibit A to the Contract, Statement of Work, and Exhibit B to the Contract, Pricing Schedule, identify the date of Live Operation for the replacement CIS as December 15, 2005.

2. Exhibit B to the Contract also identifies total fixed fees to be paid to Cayenta based on progress and completion of specific tasks and products, and their acceptance by the City.

3. The City has determined that the date of Live Operation for the replacement CIS should be adjusted to March 13, 2006.  

4. Dates of the following milestones identified in Section 8 of Exhibit A, Statement of Work, are therefore adjusted as follows:


Milestone Description
Amended Completion Date


Integrated Test Plan Signed Off
3/4/2005

Operations Training Delivered
3/11/2005

Batch Process Integration Testing Completed
8/5/2005

Initial Mock Production Milestone Completed
8/26/2005

Integrated Testing-Functional Business Area Signed Off
9/23/2005

City Acceptance/Non-Acceptance of System-Pre go-live
12/12/2005

Data Conversion-Mock Production Audit #4 Delivered
1/9/2006

Live Operation
3/13/2006

Cutover to Standard Support
4/24/2006

On-site Transition Support Second Level (90 days)
6/26/2006

On-site Transition Support – Close Off (180 days)
9/25/2006


5. As a result of the changes noted above, it is necessary to modify the dates when progress payments will be made to Cayenta.  The new dates are as follows: 




Amended


Payment Schedule
Completion Date
Amount


Integrated Test Plan Signed Off
3/4/2005
$126,487.00

Operations Training Delivered
3/11/2005
$143,400.00

Batch Process Integration Testing Completed
8/5/2005
$121,035.00

Initial Mock Production Milestone Completed
8/26/2005
$79,375.00

Integrated Testing-Functional Business Area Signed Off
9/23/2005
$87,225.00

City Acceptance/Non-Acceptance of System-Pre go-live
12/12/2005
$125,825.00

Data Conversion-Mock Production Audit #4 Delivered
1/9/2006
$143,125.00


Live Operation
3/13/2006
$106,900.00

Cayenta Software due on Live Operation
3/13/2006
$400,000.00

Cayenta Software Maintenance & Support Fees
3/13/2006
$160,000.00

Cutover to Standard Support
4/24/2006
$0.00

On-site Transition Support Second Level (90 days)
6/26/2006
$300,000.00

On-site Transition Support – Close Off (180 days)
9/25/2006
$100,000.00

6. Other than these changes, all other portions of the original contract remain in full force and effect.

7. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date of the last signature, below.

IT IS SO AGREED:

CAYENTA CANADA INC.

By:
Craig Ross                      

Title:
President

___________________________________

Date:  
                                                   


CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By:
Timothy Grewe

Title:  Chief Administrative Officer

___________________________________

Date:   
                                                   

Approved as to Form


City Attorney’s Office

Page 1 of 2

