
"ä qp
ri É& ffit{$1] 

EX[-..tüË3[T A 

A md¡:ÀtF\nAHNt-f' h.¡Í tmAE)H15 åH'¡WtL*¡\L/tg¡[-¡S [ ¡\d\J[W[[J[-[\ uJ 

ÇÕNîRACT NÕ. 3tt02200 

FÕR 

A/E Services for Roof Replacement for Two Police Facilities 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. '184782 & '185948 

This Contract was made and entered into on the 1 lth day of August 2A11 by and between Carleton Hart 
Architecture, PC, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the 
State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City 

RFP No. FACO1B was issued April 28, 2011 for a contractor to provide architectural and 
engineering services for Roof Replacement for Two Police Facilitles. Four proposals were 
received on May 26, 2011. A selection committee reviewed the responses and 
recommended award of the contract to Carleton Hart Architecture, PC who was the highest 
scoring Respondent. 

The agreement amount was $100,295 with an expiration date of August 21, 2013. 

Amendment No. '1, dated February 9,2012, increased the contract amount $24 500 for a total 
contract amount of $124,795 to allow for additional A/E services for the re-roof of a city­
owned building located at 5420 NE 6th Avenue, Portland, more commonly known as the 
Walnut Park laundromat building. 

4.	 Amendment No. 2, dated April 10,2013, increased the contract amount $13,340 for a total
 
contract amount of $'138,135 to allow for additional A/E services as follows: extension of
 
schedule for roofing installation at the Training Building, extension of schedule for window
 
and cap sheet installation at the NoÍh Precinct Facility and boiler replacement at the Walnut
 
Park Laundromat building.
 

Additional A,/E services in the amount of $4,990 for the Police Facilities Roof Replacement 
project are necessary as follows: 

North Precinct Facility 
a. Two (2) additional site inspections of cap sheet installation 
b. Pefform moisture testing of North Precinct roof, provide roof plan & memo 
c 	Site visit with Soprema (roofing material manufacturer) to evaluate installation 

issues 
d. Additional time for roof manufacturer's quality issues 
e. Additional site visits for installation quality issues 
f. PRC (Professional Roofing Consultants) Ietter to Soprema 

requiring manufacturer's observation of installation 

St. John's Training Building
 
Additional detail for bell structure reconstruction
 

The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to amend Contract No. 30002200 to increase 
the contract by $4 990 and extend the contract iermination date through June 14,2014 to 
provide additional A/Ë services for the Police Facilities Roof Replacement project, as 
descibed in #5 above, for a new total contract amount of $143,125. 

1of 3	 REV 1/1 3 



,.* Ás d* dÞ tî; fq 

..$- ð5 '# q..þ t"r ** 

All other terms and condiijons shall remain unchanged and in full force and efiect, 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE; 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constiiute one and the same contract amendmeni. 

The parlies agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by eiectronic means, inciuding the 
use of electronic signatures. 

By: 

r,te-WØlMtf -
I 

Address:322 NW Bh Avenue. Portland. OR 97209 

Teleph o ne: 503.:243-2252 

2Õí3 REV 1/13 



Contract No 30002200 Amendment/Change Order No. 3 

contract ritie: A/E services for Roof Replacement for Two Police Facilities 

0lTY OË PORTLAh{Ð SIGITIATURËS: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

N/A Date 
Elected Öfficiai 

Approved: 

By: Date 
Oflice of Ciiy Auditor 

Approved as to Form: APpR0\,'ÌiD AS TC FORÀ4 

Office of City
 
]I-Y,AT'IORJVEY
 

3oíli 



É#$il*¿:
üÉ\f1LÈFlÀiì 

DATE (MM/ÞD/YYYY),4##ffiffi' ffi ffiffiT-åFËüATffi 	ffi F LIAffi [LåT-Y ËruSUffiAþdffi ffi 
5/1 0/201 3
 

THIS CËRTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTËR OF INFOEMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO HIGHTS UPON THE CËRTIFICAI'E HOLDER, THIS
 
çERTIFICATE DOES NOT A.FFIAMATIVËLY OH NEGATIVËLY AMEND, EXTENþ OR AL'|ËR 'fHË TOVËRAGË AFËORDËD BY'THE POLICIËS
 
IELOW, THIS CËRTFICATE OF INSURANCË DOES NOT CONSTTTUTE A CONTRACT BEI"VüËEN THE tSSUtNG INSURËR(S), A,UT|JORÍZED
 

IIEPRESENTATIVE OR PRÔDUCER, AND THE CEHTIFICA.]'E HOLDËR.
 
IMPORÏANT: lf the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) mu=t be endorsed. lf SUBROGÂTION fs WnlVfn, suUle.t to
 
the terms and conditions of lhe policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on th¡s certificate does not confur rights to the
 
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
 

PRODUCEB 
ñAMEI

Kibble & Prentice, a USI Co PË 
lÆ8,tt", ,or, 206 441-6800 --l mffi;-ol o"eez-asze 

601 Union Street, Suite 10û0 
À-ó"#tEr., pl.celtrequest@kpcom.com


Seattle, WA 981 01
 
¡NSUHER(') AFF.RDTN. covERAGE r* ­

-ï 
TNSURER A | ïravelers lndemnity Co. of Amer 25666 

INSUBED 
TNSURER B, Twin City Fire lnsurance Compan 29459

Carleton Hart Architecture, P.C. 
TNSURER c, U, S, Speeialty lnsuranee Compa to¡:()0 

322 Northwest Bth Avenue 
INSURER D :Portland, OËl S7209"3504 
INSURER E : 

INSURER F : 

COVERAGES CEHTIFICATE hIUMBËR: REVISION NUMBER:
 
THls ls ro OERTIF/ THAT THE PoLlctES oF INSURANoE LtsrED BELow HAVEBEENtssUED TorHE il{suRED FoRTHE poLtcyÈEBtoD
NAMEDABovE

INDICAÏED. NOTWÍTHSTANDING ANY RFOUIREN4ENT, TERN¡ OR CONDITION OF ANY GONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUN4ENT WITH RËSPECT TO WHICH THIS
 
CERTIFICATE N4AY BE ISSUED OR MAY PEFTAIN, THE INSUBANCE AFFOFDED BY THE POLICIES 
DESCRIBED HERE¡N IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

Ð(CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIIVIITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIN/S.
 

Lìì ryPE OF INSURANCE	 POt 
LIMITSNSR POLÍCY NUMBER 

GE NERAL LIABILITY 6803293M21 0 asl041201 a51041201	 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1 .000.O00 
DAMAGE TO RENTËDrI ao""a^a,o,. LrABrLrry ÞÞÊÀ¡lctrQ /trã ñô;,¡rz s 1 .000.000
 

"=NERAL
l-l [-i] o""ro MED LXP lAnv one peßon) $ 10,000"*,"r-"oo,l-- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY s 1.000.000 
GËNERAL AGGREGATE s2,000,000 

GE ']'L AGGREGAI'Ë LII\¡IT APPLIES PER:	 PRODUCTS " COMP/OP AGG s2.000.000 
I ,ot'"r l-xì tFg, fl .o.	 $ 

AU' IOMOBILE UABILITY	 UUI\4BINEtJ SINGLE LIMII6803293M21 0 )s10412013 a51041201	 1"000.000 
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per peson) $
 

ALL OWNED f__-l scHrouLro
 
AUTOS
 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $I 	 I nuros API}]IOVED A,S ' 'o FoltI -	 I NoN-owNFD 4, PHOPEH ì Y I]AN4AGEX HIRED AUTOS	 $| ^ 	I AUTosll	 -\*ca***li.:,,., Tt'{ - \ ll* A\,. I¡*,, æ s 

UMBFIELLA LIAB OOCUR	 EACH OCCURRENCE s 

¡,tf "' f t
Ct-AIMS-lr¡ADE AGGREGATEuJ o,r, Arro NEY

DED I I RETENTION$ 5
 
WORKERS COMPENSA.TON v IWCSÏATU. I IOTH-
B	 
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILÍTY s2wEclY2873 a5lo4l2o13 aslo4l2ol ,¿( lT^Þvr[ilTc I ltrD
 
ANY PROPIìIETOFVPN"T'IEN'UN"-'UN!4

OFFICFFVMEI¡BËIì EXCLUDFD? N/A E,t. EACH ACCIDENT s1.0O0.O00
 

I_.N_]
(Mandatory ln NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE1 s1 .000.O00 
lf yes, describe under
 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Ê-l-. DISEÂSE ' POLICY Lll\4lT s1.000.000
 

c	 Protessional ussl 323945 )51o412013 A5lO4l201t $1 ,000,000 per claim
 
Liability
 $2,ooo,ooo annl aggr. 

DESCRIPTÌON OF OPÊlìATONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 1 01, Addltional Remarks Schedule, lf more space ìs requir6d) 
REI Contract No. 30002200, Amendment No, 2, A/Ë Services for Roof Replacement for Two Police Facilities.
 
The General Liability policy include a blanket automatic A,dditional lnsured endorsementthat provides
 
Additional lnsured status to the City of Portland, and its agents, officers and employees, only when there
 
is a written contract that requires such status, and only with regard to work performed on behalf of the
 
named insured.
 

CERÏIFICATE HOLDER	 CANCËLLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBEÞ POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORECity of Portland THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVEEED IN 
1120 SWSth Ave., Rm 1204 ACCORDANCE WTH THE POLICY PHOVISIONS. 

Portland, OR S7204 
AUÏ]OFIIZED REPRESENTATVE 

&Æ-ø#­
@ 1988-201 0 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved, 

AcoRD 25 (zo1olaÐ 1 of 1 The ACOBD namè ancJ logo are registered marks of A.CORD 
#*s73a771 1M9680570 MXÏJU 

mailto:pl.celtrequest@kpcom.com


1p6q^å4:l
E}{- "'d ¡ 

COMMERICAL GENERAL LIABILÍTY 

TI"{IS Hf{þTRSHNAHNT çHAruGH$ Tþ{H PTI-ICY. PLËASM RMAD tT GARËË'I""[I*tY, 

ffi LAruKffiT AMMITIffi NAL [ ruSURffi M
 

{Ämffiffi [TffiffiTffi , ffi ruffi Ëþdffi ffi ffiS ANm Sumvffiyüffi$]
 

This endorsement modif¡es insurance provided under the following: 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVFRAGE PART 

A. The following is added to WHO lS AN INSURËD 
(Section ll): 

Any person or organization that you agree in a 

"contract or agreement requiring insurance" to in­
clude as an additional insured on this Coverage 
Paft, but only with respect to liability for "bodily in­
jury", "property damage" or "personal injury" 
caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omis­
sions or the acts or omissions of those acting on 
your behalf: 

a. ln the performance of your ongoing opera­
tions; 

b. ln connection with premises owned by or 
rented to you; or 

c. 	ln connection with "your work" and included 
within the "products-completed operations 
hazard". 

Such person or organization does not qualify as 
an additional insured for "bodily injury", "property 
damage" or "personal injury" for which that per­
son or organization has assumed liability in a con­
tract or agreement. 

The insurance provided to such additìonal insured 
is limited as follows: 

d. This insurance does nol apply on any basis to 
any person or organization for which cover 
age as an additional lnsured specifically is 
added by another endorsement to this Cover­
age Part, 

e. This insurance does not apply to the render­
ing of or failure to render any "professional 
services''. 

f, 	The limits of insurance afforded to the addi­
tional insured shall be the lirnits which you 
agreed in that "contract or agreement requir­
ing insurance" to provide for that additional 
insured, or the limits shown in the Declara­
tions for this Coverage Par1, whichever are 
less. This endorsement does not increase the 
limits of insurance stated in the LIMITS ÕF 

ll,¡SURANCE (Section lll) for this Coverage 
Part, 

B. The following is added to Paragraph a. of 4, 
Other lnsurance in OOMMERCIAL GENERA,L 
LIABILITY CONDITIONS (Section fV): 

However, if you specifically agree in a "contract or 
agreement requiring lnsurance" that the insurance 
provided to an additlonal insured under this Cov­
erage Part must apply on a primary basjs, or a 
primary and non-contributory basis, this insurance 
is primary to other insurance that is available to 
such additional insured which covers such addi­
tional insured as a named insured, and we will not 
share with the other insurance, provided that: 

(1) The "bodily injury" or "property damage'' for 
which coverage is sought occurs; and 

(2) The "personal injury" for which coverage is 
sought arises out of an offense committed; 

after you have entered into that "contract or 
agreement requiring insurance", But this insur­
ance still is excess over valid and collectible other 
insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or 
on any other basis, that is available to the insured 
when the insured is an additional insured under 
any other insurance, 

C. The following is added to Paragraph 8, Transfer 
Of Rights Of Flecovery Against Others To Us 
in COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CON-
DITIONS (Section fV): 

We waive any rights of recovery we may have 
against any person or organization because of 
payments we make for "bodily injury", "propefty 
damage" or "personal injury" arising out of "your 
work" peTformed by you or on your behalf, under 
a "contract or agreement requiring insurance" with 
that person or organization. We waive these 
rights only where you have agreed to do so as 
pad of the "contract or agreement requiring insur­
ance" with such person or organization entered 
into by you before, and in effect when, the "bodily 

cG n3 81 09 07 O 2007 ïhe Travelers Companres, Inc. Page 1 of 2 
lncludes the copyrighted malerial of lnsurance Services Office, Inc., with its permissìon 



tq.* ¡"3 ¡"r {;,$ lî$ q'3 c¡ * "å.ffi 

COMM ERICAL GENERAL LIABIL{TY 

injury" or "property damage" occurs, or the "per erage Pari, provìdecì that the "bodily injury" and 

sonal injury' offense is committed, "property damage" occurs, and the "personal in­
jury" is caused by an offense committed: D. The following definition is added to DEFINlrlolrts 

(Section 	$: a, After you have entered into that contract or 

agreement;"Contract or agreement requiring insurance" 
b. While that part of the contract or agreement ismeans that parl óf any contract or agreement un-

der which you are required to include a person or 	 in etfect; and 

organization as an additional insured on this Cov- e. Before the end of the policy perìod, 

Page 2 of 2 o 2007 The Travelers companies, lnc eG D3 81 09 07 
lncludes the copyrighted material of lnsurance Services Office, lnc., with ¡ts permisslon. 




