
i 'ã 16 . 

t d) qÌ iþ ql t-T 

Portlancl, Oregon
 
F ËN¡U\CH,Aå- åMt)zqCT ¿ìmd HIUBå-ËC RruVûË-VEru/P ÐNT ST,ATEIMIINT
 

F or Cou¡laån .Actia¡n Ìterms
 

vcl'or tnal toto l.lll¿tncla(Delivcl original ìr-in¿rnci¿rl I'lannins Division. l{ct¿iin oopy.) 

2. 'ì-elephone No.L Nalne ol'Initiator	 3. Ilureau/Olfice/Dept. 

Michael lìiscica, Project Manager 503-823-5060	 OMF-lntenlal llusiness 
Services-F acilities Services 

4a. l-o be liled (clare): 4b. CaÌendar (Checl< One) 5. Date Subrnitted to 

Novenbel' 1 .2013 Colnurissioner's offìce 
Iìegular Consent 4/5ths and FPD Budget Aualyst:

lvl zlt T 
6a. ìrinancial hrpact Section:	 6b. Pnblic Involvelnent Section: 

I Financiai irnpact section completed X puUtic involvement section completcrJ 

tr) I-egislaúion T'iúle: 

* Amend contract with Carleton llart Architecture, PC to increase contract by ÍN4,990 to 
provide additional architectural and engineering services lòr Rooi'lleplacement for 'fwo Police 
Faciiities. (Ordinance) 

2) ìlunpose of thc Proposed Legislation: 

'Io arnend contract number 30002200 with Carieton Harl Archtecture, PC by increasing the 
contract by fN4,990 and extend the termination date through June 30, 2014 to provide additional 
architectllral and engineering seryice 1òr the Rool'lìepiacernent f-or Two Police Facilities project. 

3) V/leich ârea(s) of the city anc affeeted by this Council itcm? (Check atl that apply-¿rreas 
are hased on fonrnal neighborhood coalition l¡oundaries)?

X City-wicleiRegional I Northeast I Northwest I North 
I Central Northeast I Southeast f] Southwest I Llast 

I Central City 
I Internal City Government Services 

FIry,ANÇIAT. {MIÌAÇT 

4) l-Lel'eLil¡e: \A/ilÌ this legislatiora generate on reduce cunrent on f,uture revei]ue comirng to 
ttee Cify? Xf so, hy how r¡auch? If'so, ple¿lse idenúif'y the source. 

No 

5) ExBe¡rse: Wleat are thc costs to the Cify reÄated to this legislation? What is the source of 
f'umding fox'the expexlse? (Plectse inclu¿le costs in lhe current./ìscctl year as well as cosÍs in 
.fiÍure ye(tr,s. I/'the uction Ì,s relaled lo tr grant or contracl ¡tlease inclucle the local contribution 
or mulchrequirec{. Il there i,s tt projec'l eslimate, ¡tlease identi/y the level of confidence.) 
f'he total cost ol'the amendtnent is $4"990 lòr a total Contract amount not to exceed lì I 43.1 25.00 

l/crsi¿tw effialive,iu{y 1,2{ll I 



.! {} 6¡ ,if r;; {Ë 
"L È-} (.' î"3 ("¡ '{F 

ú) S{,a f-ü¡¡ s {Req qei{e-ruqì-}}ts-; 

* 	 WilÏ æxay posiúioms he ereated, e{irnimatecl or re-cÀ¿ssified in úhe current yean as a 
result of this legisl:rfion? ([/'netv posilions ore crealed please inclutle whether they vvill. 
be pctrl-tinte,./ttll-time, Iimitetl lernx. or permanent positions. I/'lhe pos'ilion i,y limitecl 
lerm please indicctte the end o/'the /erm.) 

No 

* 	 Wiln positioms he creafed on etri¡ninated iwfutwre J)eüi's ¿rs ¿¡ nesuÌt of this [egis{ntion? 

No 

(Cowaplete tke followtng section oraly if an amsendr.nent to the budget is proposed") 

7) Chanee in Ar¡propriatior¡s (I/'the ctccomp(rnying ordinttnce amentls lhe huclget plectse reflect 
the c{ollar ctmounÍ lo be appropri¿tïecl by rhis legislcrlion. Inclucle the appropriale cost elements 
thal are to be loa¿{ecIby accottnling. Inclical,e "new" inFun¿lCenter columnif'neu, center neec{s 
tt¡ be crealecl. Use ctdditir¡nal space if'needed.) 

h-r¡¡rd F uncl Co¡nmitment Functional Furnded Grant Sponsored A¡nount 
Cente r trtem Area Prosrarn FroErarn 

[Frocccd to Public nnvolvemenú Section IÌEQUIIì.EÐ as of Jutry tr,2011]-

l/ersion effective "fwl"y 1, 2$! I 

http:I�EQUII�.E�


1863ö0
 

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 

8) Was public involvement included in the development of this Council item (e.g. 
ordinance, resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below:
 

tr YES: Please proceed to Question #9.
 
X NO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to Question #10.
 

Not applicable. This project is included in the FY 2013-14 budget. 

9) If *YES," pleâse answer the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipated in the community from this proposed Council 
item? 

b) Which community and business groups, under-represented groups, 
organtzations, external government entities, and other interested parties were 
involved in this effort, and when and how were they involved? 

c) How did public involvement shape the outcome of this Council item? 

d) Who designed and implemented the public involvement related to this Council 
item? 

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvement process (name, 
title, phone, email): 

10) Is any future public involvement anticipated or necessary for this Council item? Please 
describe why or why not. 

No additional public involvement is anticipated or required. 

BRYANT ENGE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INTERNAL BUSINESS SERVICES 

BUREAU DIRECTOR (Typed name and signature) 

Version effective July 1,2011 



åffi6$tii; Rol¡ert F" Kieta, ì\z{anager 
Faeilities 	Servicesffrrv 	mp'Womr'Ã,ANÐ 

I120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 1204
OF'}'ICE OF' MAN,AGEMENT AND FINANCE Portland, Oregon 91204,11)12 

Chærnie Ïla{es, &{ayor (s03) 823-s28B 

Jack Ð. Gralaane, Ctrdef Administrative Offiaer FAX (503) 823-6924 

Eryant Enge, Direetor, Bureau of Internal B¡¡siness Services 
'r'rY (s03) 823-6868 

}.OII MAYOiI.'S ÛFFICE TISIIIIATE: 	October l1 ,2013 ONT-V 

Tû: Mayor Charlic llales 
lìevicwcd by Burerrr Liaistln 

VIA: 	 lìryant Enge, Director o1'Iuternal Business Services 
Bob i(ieta. ìracilities Services Manager 

F'ROM: Michael lìiscica, Project Manager 

Iill:	 * Amend contract with Carleton Ilart Architecture. PC to increase contract by $4,990 to provide 
aclditional architectural and engineering services lòr Roof lìepiacernent f'or Two Police Facilities. 
(Ordinance). 

1" INTENDÐD TIXURSÐAY FILING DATE: November 14,2013 
2. IIEQUESTEDCOUNCIL,A.GIINI),A,D.ATE: November2l,2013 
3. CONTACT NAMI & NUM]]EI{; Michaellìiscica, 3-5060 
4. I'I-ACE Ol{: X CONSENT _ REGUX,AIì , 

5" IIUDGET IMPACT STATEMENT ATTACItrBD: X y _Þ{ _ill/d
6. (2) OIìIGI¡,IAL COI'IES OF CONTI{ACT'S APPR.OVEÐ AS TO FOI{IW EV CXTY ATTORþ{Ev

ATTACHED: X Yes l,{o }l/A 

7. BAÇKGIdO []ND/AN4{.,YSrS 

Attached is an ordinance to increase Carleton Ilart Architecture, PC's Contract No. 30002200 by $4,990 ancl 
extend termination date to June 30, 2014 for the subject project. The amendrnent will allow 1'-or additional 
architecturai and engineering services necessary lbr the Roof-Replacement 1òr l-wo Police Facilities project. 
The additional worlc at Nolth Precinct and St. John's flaining Building was unforeseeable during the 
planning of this pro.ject. The issues were uncovered aller construction began. 

During construction of the North Precinct roof replacement, several questions arose cluring the installation 
and use of the rooling materials due to several unique circumstances. Additional architectural seLvices as 
1òliows are required fòr quality contlol to ensure the subcontraclor is providing the best product and 
installation. 

North Precinct lracilib¡ 
a. 'lwo (2) additional site inspections of cap sheet installation 
b. Perliorm moisture testing o1'North Precinct rool, provide rool'plan & memo 
c. Site visit with Sopremer (roo{'rng material manulàcturer) to evaluate installation
 

issues
 

d. Additional time fbr rool'manulàeturer's querlity issues 
e. Adciitional site visits fbr installation quality issues 
t. PRC (Pro1èssional lìooIìng Consultants) letter to Soprema requiring
 

manulàcturer's observation of instalIation
 

Page I of'2 

rl n Ìir1 ttul O¡t¡sorl,u n il ¡, Empktyer 



åffiffiå$ffiii
 

During demolition ol'the St. John's'fraining Building (Iìistoric St..Ìohns City l-lall) the structure 
supporting the bell on top of the rool'was severely clry rotted. Additional architectural services as fbllows 
are required to provide architectural details to relì'ame a ìlew bell support structure into the existing 
liaming o1' tire buildng. 

$t. ¡onn's'frainin 
Additional detail 1òr bell stlucture reconstruction 

I{FP No. IìAC]Ol 8 was issued April 28. 201 1 fbr a contractor to provicle architectural ¿rnd engineering (A/E) 
services 1ìr Rool Replacement 1brT'wo Police Facilities. Four proposals were received on May 26,20I1. A 
selection committee reviewed the responses and recommended award of the contract to Carleton l-lart 
Architecure" PC who was the highest scoring Respondent. T'he agreement amount was $100,295 with an 
expiration date of August 2 i ,2013. Carleton Hart Architecture, PC is a state-certifìed MBE. 

Amendment No. 1. dated lrebruary 9,2012, increased the contract amount $24,500 1òr a total contract amounl 
of 5124,795 to aliow {i¡r additional A/E services 1òr the re-roof o1'a city-owned building located at 5420 NE 
6tl'Avenue, Portland, more coínmonly known as the Walnut Park laundromat building. 

Anrendtnent l,lo. 2, clate cl April 1 0,2013. increased the contract amount $ 13,340 fòr a total contract ¿rmount of 
$ 138, 135 to allow lòr additional A/ll services as 1òllows: extension ol'schedule lor roofìng installation at the 
'l-raining Building, extension of schedr"rle 1òr window ancl cap sheet installation at the North Precinct Facility 
and boiier replacement at the Walnut Parl< Laundromat buildirig. 

The amendment cxtencis the termination date through June 30,2014. 

8" FINANCIAL IMPACT 

T'he cost o1'these services is $4,990 ancl is covered in the 2013-14 budget. 

9. REÇQMMENDATIQN/AÇTIqN RÐQUESTEÐ 

* Amen<l contract with Carleton l-lart Architecture" PCI to increase contract by $4,990 to provide architectural 
ancl engineering services 1'or Rool'Iìeplacement 1òr Two Police Facilities. (Ordinance) 

Page 2 of2 


