
tröRmtNÅþtCE No. l" ffi åi ;$ 
'.% 

* Aniciicl confracf wilh Carlctort Harl Architccturc, FC to incrt-:asc oontract by $4,990 to providc 
aclclitional arehitectural ancl engineering selices for ltoof lì.eplacement for Two Police Facilities 
(Ordinance; arnend Contract No. 30002200) 

The City of Pofiland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 RFP No. FAC018 was issued April 28, 201 I fbr a contractor to provide architectural and 
engineering (A/E) selices for Roof Replacement for Two Police Facilities (North 
Precinct and St. John's Training Building). F'our proposals were received on May 26, 
2011. A selection committee reviewed the responses and recommended award of the 
contract to Carleton Hart Architecure, PC who was the highest scoring Respondent. 
Carleton Hart Architecture, PC is a state-cedified MBE 

2. 	 The agreement amount was $100,295 with an expiration date of August 2I,2013. 

3. 	 Amendtnent No. 1, dated February 9,2072, increased the contract amount $24,500 for a 
total contract amount of 5L24,195 to allow for additional AIE seruices for the re-roof of a 
city-owned building located at 5420 NE 6tl'Avenue, Porlland, more commonly known as 
the Walnut Park laundromat building. 

4. 	 Amendment No. 2, dated April 10, 2013, increased the contract amount $13,340 for a 
total contract amount of $138, 135 to allow for additional AIE serwices as follows: 
extension of schedule for roofing installation at the Training Building, extension of 
schedule for window and cap sheet installation at the Nofih Precinct Facility and boiler 
replacement at the Walnut Park Laundromat building. 

5. 	 This amendment increases the Contract amount by $4,990 and extends termination date 
to June 30,2014 to allow for additional AIE seruices for the Police Facilities Roof 
Replacement project as follows: 

North Precinct Facili[¡ 
a. Two (2) additional site inspections of cap sheet installation 
b. Perfonn moisture testing of North Precinct roof, provide roof plan & memo 
c. Site visit with Soprema (roofing material manufacturer) to evaluate installation 

issues 
d. Additional time for roof manufacturer's quality issues 
e. Additional site visits for installation quality issues 
f. PRC (Professional Roofing Consultants) letter to Soprema requiring 

manufacturer' s observation of installation 

St. John's Trainins Buildins
 
Additional detail for bell structure reconstruction
 

6. 	 The Office of Management and Finance/Facilities Ser-vices recommends that Contract 
No. 30002200 wth Carleton Hart Architecture, PC for A/E services for Roof Replacement 
for Two Police Facilities be amended substantially in conformance with Exhibit A 
attached to increase amount by $4,990 for a new total contract amount not to exceed 
fi143,I25 and extend the termination date through June 30, 2014. 

Page I of2 



1s635C
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	The Chief Procurement Officer and Auditor are hereby authorized to amend Contract No. 
30002200 with Carleton Hart Architecture, PC to increase contract amount by $4,990 for 
a new total contract amount not to exceed 5143,125 and extend the termination date 
through June 30, 2014 . 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to 
the appropriate fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order to avoid additional expenses 
and a delay in the completion of this project; therefore, this ordinance shall be in fulI force and 
effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: N0V P 7 20'13 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

Commissioner: Mayor Charlie Hales 
Prepared by: Micheai Riscica:dseaton Deputy 
Date Prepared: October 17 ,2013 Page 2 of 2 



rl,lJ 

tfL I6 
AsendaNo 19635S

ORDINANCE NO. 
Title 

* Amend contract with Carleton Hart Architecture, PC to increase contract by $4,990 to provide additional 
architectural and engineerinq services for Roof Replacement for Two Police Facilities. (OrdinanceX; ôrnerrt\

, 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Charlie Hales 

inance and Administration - Hales 

Bureau: OMF Bureau of Business. 

8ffiIS!äî5;;, c,"n",t/ùV 
Bureau Head: Brvant M. E 

Prepared by: Michael Riscica:dseaton 
Date Prepared: October 17,2013 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget ! 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policy paragraph stated 

City Auditor Office Approval: 
required for Code Ordinances 

City Attorney Approval:. ¿
^required for contract, code, easement, (l-

Council Meetino Date 
November 27,2013 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN []
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discrffilf 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR E 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony anA d¡scrffiîf 

;0. 
=oôo 22cÒ) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Fril¿ 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick fNovick 

Hales Hales 




